PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Robert E. Kellan	08/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Ocular Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Gingerbread Lane	
City:	Marblehead	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01945	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6261321	
Patent Number:	6241777	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)233-4545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502334500

Email: bridgette.massey@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jakopin
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Jakopin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kellan AOS Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016418 FRAME: 0181

500045747

0 6261

CH \$80 00

ASSIGNMENT Of Issued U.S. Patents

WHEREAS, the undersigned, *Dr. Robert E. Kellan* (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following issued U.S. Patents:

Inventor	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Kellan	6,261,321 B1	July 17, 2001	Phakic or aphakic intraocular lens assembly
Kellan	6,241,777 B1	June 5, 2001	Phakic intraocular lenses

and

WHEREAS, Advanced Ocular Systems, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10 Gingerbread Lane, Marblehead, MA 01945 desires to acquire all right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest to and under each said Patent, including though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below by Dr. Robert E. Kellan in the presence of John Paristed Name of Witness.

Signature of Dr. Robert E. Kellan

Date of Signatures

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

Atty Dkt: 035340-0000001

Client Reference: Kellan